November 15, 2022
Mr. Fadi Diya
Senior Vice President
 and Chief Nuclear Officer
Ameren Missouri
8315 County Road 459
Steedman, MO 65077
SUBJECT: CALLAWAY PLANT – DESIGN BASIS ASSURANCE INSPECTION

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
AB-42 ABPV0001-4 Capability and Margin Calculation 3
AL-07 Failure Analysis Calculation of the Valve Stem on
ALHV0005/7/9/11
0
AL-38 ALHV0006 Capability and Margin Calculation 2
M-BB-18 Pressurizer Safety and Relief Valves Maximum Reaction
Forces
0
ZZ-214 MOV Voltage Drop Calculation 12
ZZ-443  Small Break LOCA Containment Pressure-Temperature
Analysis
1
ZZ-467 MOV High Torque-High Voltage Conditions 0
ZZ-525 LOCA and MSLB Containment Pressure and Temperature
Response
3
ZZ-534 Quarter-Turn MOV Capability and Margin Calculation 1
Calculations
ZZ-536 Rising-Stem MOV Capability and Margin Calculation 2
Corrective Action
Documents
Condition Report 202204485, 201900092, 202101555, 202105068,
202201038, 201303382, 201806463, 201900180,
202004200, 202004239, 201902392, 201705979,
201801857, 201907109, 202103637, 202201372,
202103140, 202203930, 202005727, 202104467,
202203142, 201408399, 201800513, 201800813,
201800316, 202101876, 202203588, 201707095,
202204499, 202204501, 202204669, 201600100,
201705611, 201801820, 201801836, 201901444,
201902545, 201905928, 202100006, 202102952,
202103313, 202103313, 202200020, 202200740,
202202780, 202203930, 202203978, 202204499,
201606533
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
Condition Report 202206849, 202206881, 202206943, 202206944,
202206946
71111.21N.02
Drawings E-23EG07(Q) Schematic Diagram, Component Cooling Water Supply to 16
6
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
RHR Heat Exchanger
M-22AL01(Q) Piping & Instrumentation Diagram, Auxiliary Feedwater
System
51
M-22EG02(Q) Piping & Instrumentation Diagram, Component Cooling
Water System
26
MP 19-0103  RFR 180203 - Hot Leg Recirculation Valve Position
Change and Mission Time Basis Documentation
0Engineering
Changes
MP 94-1006 Change Limitorque Operator Gear Ratio for RHR Suction
Isolation Valves
A